

OWNER: City of Wellington
 PROJECT: B and C Street Waterline Improvements
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-197008-014-0135, 35-217008-003-0135
 Bid Date/Time: June 10, 2021 at 10:00 am

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mies Construction, Inc.		Nowak Construction Company, Inc.		McCullough Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - PART 1 (B STREET)											
2	8" DI Pipe	7	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 602.00
3	8" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill	1,794	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 197,340.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 104,052.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 165,945.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 161,460.00
4	4" Pipe	38	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 84.80	\$ 3,222.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00
5	8" Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 4,328.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
6	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,866.00	\$ 14,598.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
7	Service Line Reconnection (Short)	30	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,409.00	\$ 42,270.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00
8	Service Line Reconnection (Long)	31	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 59,706.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 51,150.00
9	14"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 5,839.00	\$ 5,839.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	4"x4" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Connect to Existing Waterline	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 201.50	\$ 201.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	Waterline Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
14	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 80,548.00	\$ 80,548.00
BASE BID PART 1 (B STREET)				\$ 330,400.00		\$ 236,654.50		\$ 331,543.40		\$ 367,240.00	

BASE BID - PART 2 (C STREET)											
2	8" Pipe	8	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
3	8" DI Pipe	2	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00
4	8" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill	2,285	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 251,350.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 132,530.00	\$ 90.60	\$ 207,021.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 205,650.00
5	6" Pipe	8	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
6	4" Pipe	27	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00
7	8" Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
9	Service Line Reconnection (Short)	34	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 47,328.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30,600.00
10	Service Line Reconnection (Long)	23	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 46,207.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 37,950.00
11	14"x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 5,839.00	\$ 5,839.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	4"x 4" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	Connect to Existing Waterline	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,517.00	\$ 2,517.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 201.50	\$ 201.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	Waterline Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,738.00	\$ 5,738.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 39,865.00	\$ 39,865.00	\$ 77,025.00	\$ 77,025.00
BASE BID PART 2 (C STREET)				\$ 396,000.00		\$ 299,872.50		\$ 398,501.50		\$ 408,995.00	
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 726,400.00		\$ 536,527.00		\$ 730,044.90		\$ 776,235.00	
BID BOND				N/A		YES		YES		YES	
ADDENDUM NO. 1				N/A		YES		YES		YES	